

17th DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING NOTICE

CDFA TRAINING: THE BAGELY-KEENE OPEN MEETING ACT

Thursday, November 19, 2020 9:00 a.m.

The 17th DAA Board of Directors will be attending a Zoom meeting to receive training on the Bagley-Keene Open Meeting Act, hosted by the CDFA Fairs and Expositions Branch and presented by the CDFA Legal Office.

Zoom Meeting Information

Online Participation	Participation by Telephone
Link: https://zoom.us/j/96010724340	Phone: 1.669.900.6833
Passcode: x5Ba\$\$R%	Meeting ID: 960 1072 4340 Passcode: 44072366

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

Members of the public are encouraged to observe this training. Because the purpose of this meeting is for DAA Boards and CEOs to receive training, the public is asked to limit comments to the Bagley-Keene Open Meeting Act during the public comment portion of the agenda. The meeting materials will be available online, in advance of the meeting, at www.nevadacountyfair.com.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals who, because of a disability, need special assistance to attend or participate in this meeting, may request assistance from John Quiroz, Fairs and Expositions Branch Chief, by calling 916-900-5025, during normal business hours, or emailing john.quiroz@cdfa.ca.gov.

For further information concerning this training, please contact:

CDFA Fairs and Expositions Branch at 916-900-3000

www.cdfa.ca.gov/FairsAndExpositions



17th DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION

CDFA TRAINING: THE BAGELY-KEENE OPEN MEETING ACT Thursday, November 19, 2020

AGENDA

- I. Welcome and Introduction John Quiroz, Chief, Fairs & Expositions Branch
- II. Public Comment on Items Not on the Agenda
- III. Bagley-Keene Training Legal Office Presentation
- IV. Questions from DAA Training Participants
- V. Public Comment on Bagley-Keene
- VI. Adjourn

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals who, because of a disability, need special assistance to attend or participate in this meeting, may request assistance from John Quiroz, Fairs and Expositions Branch Chief, by calling 916-900-5025, during normal business hours, or emailing john.quiroz@cdfa.ca.gov.